Thomson Electrak® HD
Electric Linear Actuator
Installation Manual
Edition 2016-01
P-264-HD
Thomson
Thomson Electrak® HD Actuator - Installation Manual - 2016-012

Thomson
Thomson Electrak® HD Actuator - Installation Manual - 2016-01 25
6.2	 Ordering key
Ordering Key
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Example HD12 B026- 0300 LXX 2 M M S
1. Actuator type and supply voltage
HD12 = Electrak HD, 12 Vdc
HD24 = Electrak HD, 24 Vdc
2. Screw type, dynamic load capacity
B026- = ball screw, 2.6 kN (585 lbs)
B045- = ball screw, 4.5 kN (1012 lbs)
B068- = ball screw, 6.8 kN (1529 lbs)
B100- = ball screw, 10 kN (2248 lbs)
3. Ordering stroke length
0100 = 100 mm
0150 = 150 mm
0200 = 200 mm
0250 = 250 mm
0300 = 300 mm
0350 = 350 mm
0400 = 400 mm
0450 = 450 mm
0500 = 500 mm
0550 = 550 mm
0600 = 600 mm
0650 = 650 mm
0700 = 700 mm
0750 = 750 mm
0800 = 800 mm
0850 = 850 mm
0900 = 900 mm
0950 = 950 mm
1000 = 1000 mm
4. Electrak® Modular Control System options
EXX = Electronic Monitoring Package only
ELX = EXX + end-of-stroke indication output
EXP = EXX + analog (potentiometer) position output
EXD = EXX + digital position output
ELP = ELX + analog (potentiometer) position output
ELD = ELX + digital position output
LXX = EXX + low-level signal motor switching
LLX = EXX + LXX + end-of-stroke indication output
LXP = EXX + LXX +analog (potentiometer) position output
CNO = Can bus J1939 + open loop speed control
5. Harness option
1 = 0.3 m long cables with flying leads
2 = 1.5 m long cables with flying leads
3 = 5.0 m long cables with flying leads
6. Rear adapter option
M = cross hole for 12 mm pin
E = cross hole for ½ inch pin
N = forked cross hole for 12 mm pin
F = forked cross hole for ½ inch pin
7. Front adapter option
M = cross hole for 12 mm pin
E = cross hole  for ½ inch pin
N = forked cross hole for 12 mm pin
F = forked cross hole for ½ inch pin
P = metric female thread
G = inch female thread
8. Adapter orientation
S = standard
M = 90 ° turned
Electrak_HD_Installation_Operation_MNEN-0003-01A | 20160217TJ
Specifications are subject to change without notice. It is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability of
this product for a specific application. All trademarks property of their respective owners. © Thomson 2016.
USA, CANADA and MEXICO
Thomson
203A West Rock Road
Radford, VA 24141, USA
Phone: 1-540-633-3549